
 

    

   

   

   

  
 

    

    

   

 2017 Library Learning Resources Program Advisory Committee 
(As of: September 1, 2017) 

Representative College Email Telephone Organization 
Shelley Blackman Evergreen Valley shelley.blackman@evc.edu 408-274-7900 

x6660 
Academic Senate for CCC 

Walter Butler Pasadena City wdbutler@pasadena.edu 626-585-7830 Academic Senate for CCC 

Dan Crump American River crumpd@arc.losrios.edu 916-484-8167 Academic Senate for CCC 

Herbert English Victor Valley Herbert.English@vvc.edu 760-245-4271 
x2394 

Chief Student Services Officers of CCC 

Fred Harris Gavilan fharris@gavilan.edu 408-8484715 Chief Business Officers of CCC 

Alejandro Lomeli vpsa@studentsenateccc.org 310-200-3285 Student Senate of CCC 

Pearl Ly Skyline lype@smccd.edu 650-738-4313 Council of Chief Librarians 

Edward Pohlert MiraCosta epohlert@miracosta.edu 760-757-2121 
x6345 

Association of California College Tutorial and 
Learning Assistance 

George Railey Allan Hancock grailey@hancockcollege.edu 805-922-6966 
x3247 

Chief Instructional Officers of CCC 

Van Rider Antelope Valley vrider@avc.edu 661-722-6300 
x6709 

Academic Senate for CCC 

Leslie Tirapelle Pasadena City latirapelle@pasadena.edu 626-585-7839 Chief Instructional Officers of CCC 

Wei Zhou Crafton Hills wzhou@craftonhills.edu 909-389-3200 Chief Executive Officers of CCC 
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